Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2017 PORSCHE MACAN S v Accident reported: total loss vehicle >

VIN: WP1AB2A50HLB13556
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

ggg;ﬁﬁgOHc 24v x 27 Service history records >

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

amw 2 Previous owners >
ﬁ Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal >
. Last owned in Michigan >

[I] 96,959 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/2/26 at 4:12:00 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported 1o CARFAX

Event 1
11/13/2025
Accident reported: minor damage with another motor vehicle (i) Damage Severity Scale
-Disabling damage reported W ]
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
View More Details >
\
\
Event 2

12/10/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

View More Details »

(C[AR]F|AJ® Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss (D Total Loss Reported
Total Loss Reported: 12/10/2025.

Structural Damage (i)

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.



CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check (i)
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident/ Damage (i)
Accident reported: 11/13/2025.

Manufacturer Recall @
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty @
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[C/AIR[FIAY Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands @
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

View Terms | View Certificate

C/A[R[F|AJ®{ Ownership History

No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

Accident Reported

No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

2 Owner1 & Owner2

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find
that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.

s Owner1 2 Owner2
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2016 2020
Type of owner Personal lease Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3yrs. 3 mo. 5 yrs. 9 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces New Jersey, Ohio Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year 11,705/yr 10,072/yr
Last reported odometer reading 38,112 96,959

BEEJEELXJ Detailed History Glossary

- Owner1 Personal Lease Vehicle

Purchased: 2016 11,705 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
06/29/2016 17 New Country Porsche of Clifton Park  Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Mechanicville, NY - Pre-delivery inspection completed
A g 518-664-4448 -Maintenance inspection completed

porscheofcliftonpark.com

4.8/5.0



07/16/2016

07/19/2016

A

07/27/2016

08/17/2016

05/27/2017

A

03/21/2019

A

10/28/2019

10/31/2019
11/03/2019

11/15/2019

A

11/20/2019

11/26/2019
L /]

20

52

10,319

32,138

38,100

38,112

48/5.0
79 Verified Reviews
@ 45 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

New Country Porsche of Clifton Park
Mechanicyville, NY

518-664-4448
porscheofcliftonpark.com

48/5.0
79 Verified Reviews
@ 45 Customer Favorites

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

=

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often title a car in one
state but register it to be driven in another.

L=

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, NJ

Title #6D20162300316

Paul Miller Porsche
Parsippany, NJ
973-575-7756
paulmillerporsche.com

47/5.0
535 Verified Reviews
@ 5,974 Customer Favorites

Ray Catena Porsche Jaguar Land
Rover

Edison, NJ

732-205-9000

raycatena.com

5.0/5.0
8 Verified Reviews

@ 1 customer Favorite

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle Manufacturer
Dealer Inventory

Porsche Beachwood
Beachwood, OH
216-763-4911
porschebeachwood.com/

49/5.0
466 Verified Reviews

@ 4,942 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Beachwood, OH
Title #4303754224

Porsche Beachwood
Beachwood OH

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Recommended maintenance performed
- Fuel pump/module repaired

Vehicle serviced

-30,000 mile service performed

- Drivability/performance checked
-Fluids checked

-Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle purchase reported

Lease vehicle returned to dealer

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-deliverv inspection completed



11/26/2019

A

01/27/2020

02/10/2020

02/14/2020

- Owner2

38,112

Purchased: 2020

Date

02/14/2020

03/02/2020
A

08/17/2020
02/22/2021

A

07/19/2021

A

08/18/2021

e lawNialTalala)

Mileage

38,290

39,342

47,260

51,234

Il i aTal

Porsche Beachwood
Beachwood, OH
216-763-4911

porschebeachwood.com/

49/5.0
466 Verified Reviews

@ 4,942 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Interior trim checked

Porsche Approved Certified Pre-Owned Sold as a Porsche Approved Certified Pre-Owned vehicle

Dealer
Beachwood, OH

PORSCHE

APPROVED
ERTIFIED PRE

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, Ml

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, Ml

Title #MI0004519767

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews
@ 159 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, Ml

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, Ml

| e B [ o T

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Transmission fluid changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- A/C refrigerant recharged

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

LW P N D e

Personal Vehicle
10,072 mi/yr



01/07/2022

%

04/04/2022

A

05/13/2022

A

05/27/2022
A

08/09/2022
12/02/2022

A

05/16/2023

Y

07/28/2023

A

08/14/2023

10/30/2023
LY 7]

56,599

59,433

60,809

61,227

66,470

70,277

73,104

76,235

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews
@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews
@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, Ml

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews
@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews
@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, Ml

Fred Lavery Company

Rirminabam kI

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
-Front brakes replaced

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Four tires balanced

- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

-Four tires replaced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenanre inchnecrtinn comnlated



10/30/2023 76,235

A

08/26/2024 85,897

A

01/31/2025 90,462

A

03/11/2025 90,813

A

04/14/2025 91,635

A

04/25/2025 92,011

A

05/08/2025 92,420

A

06/19/2025 92,920

A

07/24/2025

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
audibirminghammi.com/

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
audibirminghammi.com/

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
audibirminghammi.com/

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
audibirminghammi.com/

4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
audibirminghammi.com/

4.7/5%5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
audibirminghammi.com/

47/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, Ml
248-645-5930
audibirminghammi.com/

47/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birminaham M|

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Brakes checked

- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed



Motor Vehicle Dept.

Birmingham, Ml
08/22/2025 94,667 Fred Lavery Company Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Birmingham, Ml -Maintenance inspection completed
A g 248-645-5930 - Oil and filter changed

audibirminghammi.com/

4.7/5%5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 159 Customer Favorites

10/24/2025 96,406 Fred Lavery Company Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Birmingham, Ml -Maintenance inspection completed
A 248-645-5930 - Four tires balanced
audibirminghammi.com/ -Four tires mounted
4.7/5.0

252 Verified Reviews
@ 159 Customer Favorites

11/13/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with another motor

v vehicle (i)

-Damage to front
- Disabling damage reported

Damage Severity Scale

§
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST 77/
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
LEFT RIGHT
REAR
11/28/2025 96,573 Fred Lavery Company Vehicle serviced
),9 Birmingham, Ml -Maintenance inspection completed
A 248-645-5930
audibirminghammi.com/
4.7/5.0
252 Verified Reviews
@ 159 Customer Favorites
12/10/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

v

5 J There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
’ technician before you buy. Learn More

vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
CAR
L

12/10/2025 96,959 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued to insurance company
Howell, Ml
Title #MI10028132965

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.




www.carfaxonline.com.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/CARFAX @cArFAXine [ About cARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, MO RESPONSIBILITY |5 ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/2/26 4:12:00 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 PORSCHE MACAN vehicle (VIN: WP1AB2A50HLB13556),
which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/2/26 at 5:12 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



